
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1314

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 23RD NOVEMBER, 2016


SOCIAL CONSUMPTION EDUCATION SURVEY


1314.   SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has conducted any national social consumption-education survey from January 2014 to June 2014, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the State-wise details of women who are illiterate, primary literate, junior high school pass, high school pass and secondary school pass and those with higher education, percentage-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION [SHRI

D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA]


(a) and (b): NSSO has conducted an all-India household survey on Social Consumption on Education during its 71st round (January 2014 – June 2014). The purpose of the survey was to collect information on participation of persons aged 05-29 years in pursuit of education, the extent of use of educational infrastructure & facilities, incentives provided by the government & private areas and its impact on current attendance status of population in the educational institutions; private expenditure incurred by households on education, the extent of drop-outs

& discontinuation from education and its causes. Based on the results of this survey, estimates of state-wise percentage distribution of females by completed level of education are given in the Statement at the Annexure.


Annexure

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 1314 for 23.11.2016

*****

Estimates of State-wise percentage of distribution of females by completed level of education
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Andhra

Pradesh
45.0 0.5 12.7 15.5 7.7 9.8 4.0 0.5 3.0 1.1

Arunachal

Pradesh
33.3 2.2 17.4 12.7 15.1 8.5 5.0 3.3 2.5 0.1

Assam 23.9 1.3 18.6 20.3 17.4 9.9 5.4 0.4 2.3 0.4

Bihar 48.4 1.0 20.8 11.1 8.4 5.7 3.2 0.2 1.1 0.1

Chhattisgarh 41.3 0.7 17.7 15.0 12.9 5.8 3.8 0.4 1.8 0.7

Delhi 19.4 1.2 11.6 11.8 10.1 11.8 12.6 0.4 16.8 4.2

Goa 23.1 0.5 8.8 13.5 19.8 17.1 4.9 5.0 6.2 1.1

Gujarat 34.1 0.3 16.8 16.3 12.0 8.9 5.3 0.7 4.5 1.3

Haryana 37.2 0.4 14.8 10.9 10.8 10.8 6.5 1.5 5.1 1.9

Himachal

Pradesh
26.0 0.9 12.5 15.4 10.1 14.2 11.8 1.2 5.1 2.9

Jammu &

Kashmir
40.3 0.4 17.5 9.0 12.9 9.4 5.8 0.7 3.1 0.9


Contd…
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Jharkhand 45.1 1.6 17.1 11.9 11.2 6.4 3.4 0.4 2.4 0.5

Karnataka 35.0 1.2 15.1 12.4 11.5 12.5 6.3 1.2 3.7 1.1

Kerala 12.4 0.6 15.7 14.7 19.2 13.6 10.8 4.0 7.0 2.0

Madhya

Pradesh
44.2 0.6 14.5 15.2 12.1 5.6 3.9 0.2 2.5 1.2

Maharashtra 29.2 0.9 14.1 12.9 14.8 12.3 7.2 1.5 5.9 1.1

Manipur 23.4 0.7 12.1 12.5 17.6 16.6 9.1 0.7 6.8 0.4

Meghalaya  15.9 1.7 29.3 20.3 14.2 8.9 6.1 0.3 2.9 0.7

Mizoram 13.6 0.6 18.0 20.1 27.3 10.8 5.4 0.9 3.0 0.3

Nagaland 12.7 0.3 17.3 13.3 16.0 16.4 14.7 0.2 8.7 0.5

Odisha 36.6 0.8 18.0 13.7 16.1 7.9 3.4 0.4 2.8 0.3

Punjab 30.8 0.4 12.7 14.7 11.6 13.5 8.8 0.7 4.5 2.3

Rajasthan 49.6 0.4 15.6 12.3 9.2 5.3 3.7 0.4 2.1 1.4

Sikkim 13.6 2.9 27.3 15.8 18.3 10.5 5.1 0.7 5.0 0.7

Tamil Nadu 31.4 0.2 13.8 13.5 14.6 9.9 7.7 1.4 5.4 2.2
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Telangana 44.3 0.6 11.1 11.1 8.1 12.7 6.8 0.3 3.7 1.3

Tripura 22.7 2.7 21.9 20.4 22.2 5.4 1.7 0.2 2.6 0.2

Uttar Pradesh 45.6 0.8 15.9 11.5 9.7 5.9 5.4 0.4 3.3 1.5

Uttarakhand 28.5 1.7 14.2 15.4 13.4 12.1 8.7 0.3 3.9 1.9

West Bengal 31.1 1.6 16.3 18.6 14.5 8.3 4.8 0.2 3.7 1.0

A & N Islands 21.8 1.2 12.2 15.9 20.5 10.9 6.7 3.3 7.4 0.0

Chandigarh 17.7 3.1 11.1 10.9 9.8 15.5 12.8 1.3 14.3 3.6

Dadra & N.

Haveli
40.7 0.5 15.0 7.9 16.2 4.4 5.3 3.0 6.4 0.5

Daman & Diu 21.6 0.7 17.7 8.4 9.2 22.8 7.6 1.2 11.0 -

Lakshadweep 16.6 0.4 18.2 20.7 14.6 14.4 11.0 0.3 2.3 1.5

Puducherry 23.7 0.1 15.1 11.6 13.3 10.4 9.1 1.7 10.4 4.6

all-India 37.9 0.8 15.8 13.6 12.0 8.6 5.6 0.7 3.7 1.2

Note: Row total may not add up to 100.0 due to rounding off

Source: NSS Report No. 575: Education in India

